

#2982

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL AFFAIRS STATE BOARD OF AUCTIONEER EXAMINERS

P.O. Box 2649 Harrisburg, PA 17105-2649 (717) 783-3397

November 10, 2014

The Honorable John F. Mizner, Esq., Chairman INDEPENDENT REGULATORY REVIEW COMMISSION 14th Floor, Harristown 2, 333 Market Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Re: Revised Final Rulemaking State Board of Auctioneer Examiners 16A-649: SCHEDULE OF FEES

Dear Chairman Mizner:

On October 17, 2014, the State Board of Auctioneer Examiners delivered the referenced final-form rulemaking. The Board hereby withdraws that rulemaking.

In its place, the Board now delivers revised final-form rulemaking. The Board will be pleased to provide whatever information the Commission may require during the course of its review of the rulemaking.

Sincerely.

Sherman E. Hostetter, Jr., Chairperson State Board of Auctioneer Examiners

SEH/TAB:rs

Enclosure

cc:

Travis N. Gery, Esq., Commissioner of Professional and Occupational Affairs

Patricia Allan, Director of Policy, Department of State Kevin Schmidt, Chief Counsel, Department of State

Cynthia Montgomery, Regulatory Counsel, Department of State Wesley J. Rish, Counsel, State Board of Auctioneer Examiners

State Board of Auctioneer Examiners

SOUR MOUTE OF INCIN

IRRC